1351 XC9510 ETR1007_001.doc
◆Synchronous Step-Down DC/DC Converter
with Built-In LDO Regulator Plus Voltage Detector
◆Step-Down DC/DC Converter's Output Connected In
Series with LDO Regulator
◆High Efficiency, Low Noise Regulated Output
◆SOP-8 Package for High Current
◆Small-Footprint

8 LX Switch
■PRODUCT CLASSIFICATION
●Ordering Information
XC9510①②③④⑤⑥    The input for the voltage regulator block comes from the DC/DC.
●Control Methods, CE/MODE Pin, VDSENSE Pin
1353
XC9510
Series
MARK
① ②
PRODUCT SERIES
1 0 XC9510****S*
MARK DC/DC CONTROL CE/MODE PIN
(H level)
CE/MODE PIN
(M level)
CE/MODE PIN
(L level) VD SENSE PRODUCT SERIES
A VDD XC9510A***S*
B DCOUT XC9510B***S*
C
- -
VROUT XC9510C***S*
D VDD XC9510D***S*
E DCOUT XC9510E***S*
F
PWM Control
VR:OFF VR:ON
VROUT XC9510F***S*
H VDD XC9510H***S*
K DCOUT XC9510K***S*
L
PWM,PFM/PWM
Manual Switch
PFM/PWM
Auto Switch
PWM Control
DC/DC:OFF
VR:OFF
VD:ON
VROUT XC9510L***S*
■MARKING RULE
●SOP-8
①②Represents product series
③Represents DC/DC control methods, CE/MODE pins and VD sense pin